
OFFICE BALLOT NAME ADDRESS PHONE ALT PHONE EMAIL

Governor - R Mark Coonrippy Brown 109 Lorraine Dr; Gallatin, 37066

Governor - R Bill Haslam 7112 Sherwood Dr; Knoxville, 37919

Governor - R Basil Marceaux, Sr 810 Hyatte Rd; Soddy Daisy, 37379

Governor - R Donald Ray McFolin 2935 Sinbad Dr; Nashville, 37214

Governor - D Charles V. "Charlie" Brown 1008 Pine Orchard Rd; Oakdale, 37829

Governor - D Kennedy Spellman Johnson 3429 Cross Meadow Dr; Murfreesboro, 37130

Governor - D Wm. H. "John" McKamey 233 Blalock Rd; Piney Flats, 37686

Governor - D Ron Noonan 1003 Mack Floyd Rd; Sparta, 38583

Governor - C - November Ballot Only Shaun Crowell 2257 Hayward Ln; Spring Hill, 37174

Governor - G - November Ballot Only Isa Infante 539 McConnell St #12; Knoxville, 37915

Governor - I - November Ballot Only Daniel T. Lewis 611 Brooksboro Terrace; Nashville, 37217

Governor - I - November Ballot Only Steven Damon Coburn 1651 Paran Rd; Cookeville, 38506

Governor - I - November Ballot Only John Jay Hooker 115 Woodmont Blvd #622; Nashville, 37205

US Senate - R Christian Agnew 139 Riverview Rd; Mt. Juliet, 37122

US Senate - R Lamar Alexander 1453 W. Millers Cove Rd; Walland, 37886

US Senate - R Joe Carr 3750 Overall Rd; Lascassas, 37085

US Senate - R George Shea Flinn 472 Goodwyn St; Memphis, 38111

US Senate - R John D. King 7046 Oak Ridge Hwy; Knoxville, 37931
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US Senate - R Brenda S. Lenard 126 Montgomery Ln; Sweetwater, 37874

US Senate - R Erin Kent Magee 2026 Washington Pike; Knoxville, 37917

US Senate - D Terry Adams 12751 Ackley Cir; Knoxville, 37934

US Senate - D Gordon Ball 7001 Old Kent Dr; Knoxville, 37919

US Senate - D Larry Crim 5005 Smith Springs Pkwy; Antioch, 37013

US Senate - D Gary Gene Davis 301 Faulkner Pl; Nashville, 37211

US Senate - G - November Ballot Only Martin Pleasant 4737 Reed Ln; Knoxville, 37920

US Senate - I - November Ballot Only Tom Emerson, Jr 168 Claire Dr; Atoka, 38004

US Senate - I - November Ballot Only Edmund L. Gauthier 200 N. Scenic Shore Dr; Dover, 37058

US Senate - I - November Ballot Only Joshua James 5353 Candy Cane Ct; Murfreesboro, 37129

US Senate - I - November Ballot Only Danny Page 119 Briarwood Dr; Greenbrier, 37073

US Senate - I - November Ballot Only Bartholomew J. Phillips 4888 Clarksville Hwy; Nashville, 37189

US Senate - I - November Ballot Only C. Salekin 1735 Lascassas Pike #336; Murfreesboro, 37130

US Senate - I - November Ballot Only Eric Schechter 807 18th Ave S #207; Nashville, 37203

US Senate - I - November Ballot Only Rick Tyler 1224 Hwy 64; Ocoee, 37361

US Senate - I - November Ballot Only Joe B. Wilmoth 10889 Nashville Hwy; Baxter, 38544

US House of Representatives District 7 - R Marsha Blackburn 6103 Murray Ln; Brentwood, 37027

US House of Representatives District 7 - R Jacob Brimm 495 Knuckles Rd; Henderson, 38340

US House of Representatives District 7 - D Credo Comlan Amouzouvik 109 Alfred Dr; Clarksville, 37043

US House of Representatives District 7 - D Daniel Cramer 449 Winding Bluff Way; Clarksville, 37040

US House of Representatives District 7 - I Leonard D. Ladner 293 Longbranch Rd; Hohenwald, 38462



TN House of Representatives - District 67 - D Joe Pitts 544 Hay Market Rd; 37043 551-8215 648-7140 joe@joepittstn.com

TN House of Representatives - District 67 - Constitution 

Party - Nov. ballot only
Mike Warner 447 Winding Way Rd; 37043 551-6705

TN House of Representatives - District 68 - R Curtis Johnson 2599 Memorial Dr; 37043 358-3719 206-5229 a01cgj@hotmail.com

TN House of Representatives - District 74 - R Jay D. Reedy 425 Coleman Ln, Erin 37061 289-4921 jay.reedy@live.com

TN House of Representatives - District 74 - R Keith Svadba 403 Manorstone Ln; 37042 552-7959 241-8483 ksvadba@bellsouth.net

TN House of Representatives - District 74 - D John C. Tidwell 158 Harbor Cir, New Johnsonville; 37134 535-2619

State Executive Committeeman - R R. Wayne Oldham 725 Kleeman Dr; 37040 647-8683 rwogop725@cs.com

State Executive Committeewoman - R Patricia (Pat) Allen 466 Pond Apple Rd; 37043 648-0174 tomeallentom@netscape.net

State Executive Committeeman - D Keith Jackson 125 Allenwood Dr, 37043 216-5028 ekjackson@bellsouth.net

State Executive Committeewoman - D Linda Adams Barnes 217 Cullom Way; 37043 801-2014 lindaadamsbarnes@gmail.com

Circuit Court Judge Part I Ross H. Hicks 456 Pond Apple Rd #5; 37043 552-3081 648-7190 hicksrh@aol.com

Circuit Court Judge Part II Kate Dyer 1925 Ashland City Rd #1108; 37043 896-2255 615-746-2121 katedyeresq@aol.com

Circuit Court Judge Part II Bill Goodman 302 5th Ave W; Springfield; 37172 615-384-4071 615-384-8463 bill@goodmanwalkerlaw.com

Circuit Court Judge Part III Danny Brollier 380 Renfro Ct; 37043 645-5771 624-7609 cdannybrollier@gmail.com

Circuit Court Judge Part III Ben Dean 703 Crestview Ave; Springfield; 37172 615-342-9196 675-384-8019 ben@robertsoncountylaw.com

Circuit Court Judge Part III John H. Gasaway 820 Salisbury Way; 37043 648-5704

Chancellor 19th Judicial District Larry McMillan 832 River Run; 37043 221-0344 648-7191

District Attorney General 19th Judicial District John W. Carney, Jr 2305 Dogwood Ln; 37043 648-5574 320-2533 jwcarney@tndagc.org

* Currently, there is litigation pending as to whether the Constitution and/or Green party will be listed on the November ballot. If listed, the Constitution and Green Parties will be nominating by 

convention/caucus method. Therefore, pending the nomination process, this may or may not represent the respective minor party in November.
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District Attorney General 19th Judicial District Joel Wallace 109 Delmar Dr; 37040 237-3450 552-1480 joel@joelwallace.com

Public Defender - 19th Judicial District Roger E. Nell 1546 Tom Moore Rd; 37043 980-9451 648-5538 roger.nell@tn.gov

County Mayor Carolyn P. Bowers 400 Savannah Trace Dr; 37043 358-0864 648-5787 mcbowers@charter.net

County Mayor Jim Durrett 316 Rocky Ford Rd; 37040 436-6812 durrettformayor@gmail.com

County Mayor Curt Mize 460 Belmont Rd; 37040 217-7319

County Commission - District 1 John M. Gannon 586 Bristol Ct; 37043 552-4691 552-0110 jgannon@hilliard.com

County Commission - District 2 Charles D. Keene 543 Pond Apple Rd; 37043 552-3311 216-6224

County Commission - District 2 Ben Stanley 650 Cornwall Rd; 37043 206-1232 206-1232 benrstanley@gmail.com

County Commission - District 3 Ed Baggett 3472 Eastwood Dr; 37043 358-3629 eebag@charter.net

County Commission - District 3 Scott Comperry 1220 Gratton Rd; 37043 338-0632 scomperry@yahoo.com

County Commission - District 3 Layne Gebers 755 N. Woodson Rd; 37043 358-5421 358-0079 lgebers@frontierbasementsystems.com

County Commission - District 3 Greg Gilman 1748 Riverhaven Dr; 37010 206-2617 gilman4district3@gmail.com

County Commission - District 4 Mark A Riggins 814 Branch Bend Rd; 37040 647-9824 320-4869 mriggins4district4@yahoo.com

County Commission - District 5 Robert W. Gibbs, Jr 741 Greenwood Ave; 37040 378-9159 552-6625

County Commission - District 6 Dalton Harrison 1200 Attaway Rd; 37040 326-0378 624-8468 local3180@hotmail.com

County Commission - District 6 Arnold Hodges 1860 McWhorter Rd; 37052 387-2714

County Commission - District 7 Brandon Butts 2753 Shepherds Ct; 37191 905-0645 436-7206 volsfan546@gmail.com

County Commission - District 7 Robert D. Lewis 741 Merritt Lewis Ln; 37042 645-3839 624-9032 rebod741@bellsouth.net

County Commisison - District 8 Ronald Sokol 3408 Durrett Dr; 37042 624-4842 r_sokol@bellsouth.net

County Commission - District 9 John M. Genis 306 Sheriff Dr; 37042 551-7771 802-3028 jgenis9@bellsouth.net
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County Commission - District 10 Martha Brockman 102 Arrowood Ct; 37042 920-8354 237-7104 eagles.nest1999@hotmail.com

County Commission - District 11 Joe L. Creek 912 Lafayette Rd; 37042 648-2930

County Commission - District 12 Robert G. Nichols 231 Pine Mountain Rd; 37042 552-7273 216-6223 robert@fortcampbell.com

County Commission - District 12 Nick Robards 606 Kingston Dr; 37042 503-0042 320-0420 nrobards@cdelightband.net

County Commission - District 13 Audrey Mallory Tooley 404 B St; 37042 436-7105 615-741-4776 tooley52.audrey@yahoo.com

County Commission - District 13 Walker Woodruff 510 Helton Dr; 37042 645-1944 237-3471 walker.woodruff6@gmail.com

County Commission - District 14 Sam Houston 2930 Nicole Rd; 37040 906-3488 houston4dist14@aol.com

County Commission - District 14 Tommy J. Vallejos 705 West Creek Dr; 37040 980-5313 358-3010 electtommyvallejos@yahoo.com

County Commission - District 15 David L. Harper 241 Avignon Way; 37043 624-1971 dxhman@yahoo.com

County Commission - District 15 Robert (Bob) L. Huffman 3925 Sango Rd; 37043 368-9176 265-7452 rhuffman17@hotmail.com

County Commission - District 16 Loretta J. Bryant 406 Melinda Dr; 37042 647-1077 justmerhett@yahoo.com

County Commission - District 16 Wallace Redd 511 Paula Dr; 37042 216-5640 wallaceredd@aol.com

County Commission - District 17 Jason A. Hodges 3781 Man O War Blvd; 37042 980-9630 jason.hodges1981@gmail.com

County Commission - District 18 Monroe Gildersleeve, Jr 3372 E. Rhett Butler Rd; 37042 624-5618 553-0388 mgildersleevejr@gmail.com

County Commission - District 19 Garland V. Johnson 621 Johnson St; 37043 206-7077 gvaughnphotos@hotmail.com

County Commission - District 20 Jerry Allbert 2376 Old Ashland City Rd; 37043 552-6641 206-1500 jwallbert@yahoo.com

County Commission - District 21 Larry A. Rocconi, Jr 1231 Madison St; 37040 645-1425 552-1480 larry.rocconi@gmail.com

Assessor of Property Erinne J. Hester 609 Idlewood Dr, 37043 503-9072 648-5709 erinne.hester@gmail.com

Assessor of Property Tim Jarrett 124 Copperstone Cir; 37043 320-3566 tjarrett1209@att.net

Trustee Brandi Whitfield Bryant 800 Wiley Brown Rd; 37043 572-8797 bbryant@tccpas.com
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Trustee Brenda Radford 323 Partridge Ct; 37043 551-3419 553-5144 beradford@mcgtn.net

General Sessions & Juvenile Court Judge - Div. I Ken Goble, Jr 820 Burlington Ct; 37043 645-3580 648-5700 krgoblelaw@aol.com

General Sessions & Juvenile Court Judge - Div. II Wayne C. Shelton 680 Salem Ridge Rd; 37040 648-8226 648-5766 wcshelton@mcgtn.net

General Sessions & Juvenile Court Judge - Div. III Ray Grimes 128 Danford Dr; 37043 648-5766 lraymondgrimes@aol.com

Juvenile Court Judge Tim Barnes 974 Dixie Bee Rd; 37010 801-3298 lawbarnes@mindspring.com

Juvenile Court Judge Merriel Bullock-Neal 808 Burlington Ct; 37043 551-8300 nealoffice235@aol.com

Sheriff Tyler Barrett 2431 Johnson Rd; 37043 362-9310 980-7472 tbarrett@clarksvillepd.org

Sheriff John S. Fuson 3993 Coleman Rd, 37191 552-4929 320-1211 johnsfuson@gmail.com

Sheriff Dexter L. Mines, Sr 1295 Ambleside Ct; 37040 801-3824 minesd@bethelu.edu

Sheriff Bret D. Murray 2160 Trieste Trl; 37010 302-6993

Circuit Court Clerk Cheryl J. Castle 2190 Bearden Rd; 37043 326-2520 648-7680 castlecreekfarms@att.net

County Clerk Kellie A. Jackson 2018 Baldwin Pl; 37043 552-2234 648-5711 kajackson@mcgtn.net

Register of Deeds Connie E. Gunnett 113 Keith Dr; 37043 648-5713 cegunnett@mcgtn.net

Register of Deeds Joe Sweeten 2114 Post Rd; 37043 906-5827 542-5183 jswee10@charter.net

School Board - District 1 George Giles 3760 Pondywood Rd; 37010 980-5907 ghgiles3@aol.com

School Board - District 3 Willie J. Freeman 2214 Green Acres Dr; 37042 431-5629 216-3004 pastorfreeman@greatfambc.org

School Board - District 5 Jimmie M. Garland 1012 Foxmoor Dr; 37042 542-2557 216-6745 jimmie.garland@hotmail.com

School Board - District 5 Carmen Annette Gentry 431 Kelsey Dr; 37042 542-6589 615-752-0429 gentry733@hotmail.com

School Board - District 7 Josh Baggett 3341 Poplar Hill; 37043 801-0575 jbsig2002@yahoo.com

JUDICIAL RETENTION QUESTIONS
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Supreme Court Judge - At-Large Cornelia A. (Connie) Clark

Supreme Court Judge - At-Large Sharon Gail Lee

Supreme Court Judge - At-Large Gary R. Wade

Court of Appeals - Eastern Division Thomas "Skip" Frierson

Court of Appeals - Eastern Division John W. McClarty

Court of Appeals - Eastern Division Charles Susano

Court of Appeals - Eastern Division Michael Swiney

Court of Appeals - Middle Division Andy D. Bennett

Court of Appeals - Middle Division Frank Clement

Court of Appeals - Middle Division Richard Dinkins

Court of Appeals - Middle Division Neal McBrayer

Court of Appeals - Western Division Holly Kirby

Court of Appeals - Western Division Steve Stafford

Court of Criminal Appeals - Eastern Division Norma McGee Ogle

Court of Criminal Appeals - Eastern Division D. Kelly Thomas, Jr.

Court of Criminal Appeals - Eastern Division James C. Witt, Jr.

Court of Criminal Appeals - Middle Division Jeffrey S. Bivins

Court of Criminal Appeals - Middle Division Robert W. Wedemeyer

Court of Criminal Appeals - Middle Division Thomas T. Woodall

Court of Criminal Appeals - Western Division Alan Glenn



Court of Criminal Appeals - Western Division Camille R. McMullen

Court of Criminal Appeals - Western Division Roger A. Page

Court of Criminal Appeals - Western Division John Everett Williams


